

F 318
No. 81-1

Office-Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

OCT 5 1982

ALEXANDER L. STEVAS,
CLERK

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

OCTOBER TERM, 1982

GOLDSBORO CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS, INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent

On Writ Of Certiorari To The United States
Court Of Appeals For The Fourth Circuit

**REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER
GOLDSBORO CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS, INC.**

WILLIAM G. McNAIRY*
CLAUDE C. PIERCE
EDWARD C. WINSLOW
JOHN H. SMALL
S. LEIGH RODENBOUGH IV
BROOKS, PIERCE, McLENDON,
HUMPHREY & LEONARD

Post Office Drawer U
Greensboro, NC 27402
(919) 373-8850

Counsel for Petitioner

*Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. ANY CHANGE IN THE REQUIREMENTS FOR QUALIFICATION AS A TAX-EXEMPT EDU- CATIONAL ORGANIZATION UNDER SEC- TION 501(c)(3) MUST BE MADE BY CONGRESS	1
II. THE "FRUSTRATION OF PUBLIC POLICY" DOCTRINE DOES NOT REQUIRE THE DE- NIAL OF TAX-EXEMPT STATUS TO GOLDS- BORO	9
III. THE FIFTH AMENDMENT DOES NOT BAR THE EXTENSION OF TAX-EXEMPT STATUS TO GOLDSBORO	13
CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:	Page
<i>Bob Jones University v. Simon</i> , 416 U.S. 725 (1974) ..	6
<i>Bob Jones University v. United States</i> , 468 F.Supp. 890 (D.S.C. 1978)	13
<i>Bolling v. Sharpe</i> , 347 U.S. 497 (1954)	13
<i>Burton v. Wilmington Parking Authority</i> , 365 U.S. 715 (1961)	14
<i>CBS, Inc. v. FCC</i> , 453 U.S. 367 (1981)	7
<i>Coit v. Green</i> , 404 U.S. 997 (1971)	5
<i>Commissioner v. Heining</i> , 320 U.S. 467 (1943)	11
<i>Commissioner v. Sullivan</i> , 356 U.S. 27 (1958) ..	10, 11, 12, 13
<i>Commissioner v. Tellier</i> , 383 U.S. 687 (1966) ..	10, 11, 12
<i>Dothard v. Rawlinson</i> , 433 U.S. 321 (1977)	14
<i>Girard Trust Co. v. Commissioner</i> , 122 F.2d 108 (3d Cir. 1941)	2
<i>Gilmore v. City of Montgomery</i> , 417 U.S. 556 (1974) .	15
<i>Goldsboro Christian Schools, Inc. v. United States</i> , 436 F.Supp. 1314 (E.D.N.C. 1977)	14
<i>Haig v. Agee</i> , 453 U.S. 280 (1981)	7
<i>Holt v. Commissioner</i> , 69 T.C. 75 (1977), <i>aff'd</i> , 611 F.2d 1160 (5th Cir. 1980)	11
<i>Hoover Motor Express Co. v. United States</i> , 356 U.S. 38 (1958)	10, 11
<i>Lilly v. Commissioner</i> , 343 U.S. 90 (1952)	10-11
<i>Manhattan General Equipment Co. v. Commissioner</i> , 297 U.S. 129 (1936)	8
<i>Mazzei v. Commissioner</i> , 61 T.C. 497 (1974)	11-12
<i>Moose Lodge.No. 107 v. Irvis</i> , 407 U.S. 163 (1972) ...	15
<i>Norwood v. Harrison</i> , 413 U.S. 455 (1973)	14, 15
<i>Ould v. Washington Hospital for Foundlings</i> , 95 U.S. 303 (1877)	2
<i>Pennsylvania Co. for Insurance on Lives and Granting of Annuities v. Helvering</i> , 66 F.2d 284 (D.C.Cir. 1933)	3, 4

Table of Authorities Continued

	Page	
<i>Personnel Administrator v. Feeney</i> , 442 U.S. 256 (1979)	9, 18	
<i>Plyler v. Doe</i> , 457 U.S. ____, 102 S.Ct. 2382 (1982) ..	8	
<i>Red Lion Broadcasting Co. v. FCC</i> , 395 U.S. 367 (1969)	5	
<i>Roe v. Wade</i> , 410 U.S. 113 (1973)	3	
<i>Rogers v. Lodge</i> , 458 U.S. ____, 102 S.Ct. 3272 (1982)	18	
<i>Tank Truck Rentals, Inc. v. Commissioner</i> , 356 U.S. 30 (1958)	<i>passim</i>	
<i>Turnipseed v. Commissioner</i> , 27 T.C. 758 (1957)	12	
<i>United States v. Larionoff</i> , 431 U.S. 864 (1977)	8	
<i>United States v. Ortiz</i> , 422 U.S. 891 (1975)	14	
<i>United States v. Rutherford</i> , 442 U.S. 544 (1979)	7	
<i>United States v. Wise</i> , 370 U.S. 405 (1962)	5	
<i>Walz v. Tax Commission</i> , 397 U.S. 664 (1970)	15	
<i>Waterman Steamship Corp. v. United States</i> , 381 U.S. 252 (1965)	5	
CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES:		
United States Constitution		
Fifth Amendment	<i>passim</i>	
Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (26 U.S.C.)		
Section 162	10, 12	
Section 501(c)(3)	<i>passim</i>	
Section 501(c)(7)	5	
Section 501(i)	5, 6	
Section 501(j)	9	
50 U.S.C. § 790	9	
Act of Oct. 20, 1976, Pub. L. No. 94-568, § 2(a), 90 Stat. 2697	5	
Treasury, Postal Service, and General Government Appropriations Act of 1980, Pub. L. No. 96-74, 93 Stat. 559.		6
N.C. Gen. Stat. § 115-255	3	

Table of Authorities Continued

	Page
REVENUE RULINGS AND PROCEDURES:	
Rev. Rul. 75-231, 1975-1 C.B. 158	4, 5, 6
Rev. Rul. 71-447, 1971-2 C.B. 230	4, 5, 6, 12
LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:	
S.Rep. No. 94-1318, 94th Cong., 2d Sess. (1976), re- printed in [1976] U.S. Cong. & Ad. News 6051 ..	5
125 Cong.Rec. H5884 (daily ed. July 13, 1979)	7
125 Cong.Rec. H5885 (daily ed. July 13, 1979)	7
125 Cong.Rec. H5980 (daily ed. July 16, 1979)	6
125 Cong.Rec. H5981 (daily ed. July 16, 1979)	7
125 Cong.Rec. H5982 (daily ed. July 16, 1979)	7
125 Cong.Rec. S11835 (daily ed. Sept. 5, 1979)	6
125 Cong.Rec. S11837 (daily ed. Sept. 5, 1979)	7
125 Cong.Rec. S11852 (daily ed. Sept. 5, 1979)	7
126 Cong.Rec. H5200 (daily ed. June 18, 1980)	6
BOOKS AND PERIODICALS:	
A. Scott, <i>The Law of Trusts</i> (3d ed. 1967)	2
Bittker & Kaufman, <i>Taxes and Civil Rights: "Con-</i> <i>stitutionalizing" the Internal Revenue Code</i> , 82 Yale L.J. 51 (1972)	15, 16, 17
Note, <i>The Internal Revenue Service's Treatment of</i> <i>Religiously Motivated Racial Discrimination by</i> <i>Tax Exempt Organizations</i> , 54 Notre Dame Law 925 (1979)	17
